Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : kpsc@keralapsc.org

SL. No. :23/2017/DOK
Cat. No. : 539/2015

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible
for selection to the post of DRIVER (PART I DIRECT
RECRUITMENT) - Kottayam (Category No. 539/2015 ) in DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK on 8100-

to be called for the practical test (Driving Test),

NOTIFICATION

Phone :

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

04842574232

Kottayam
20.11.2017

20475 on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 11/06/2016.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way,

indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

102869 104944
122894 123751
131864 132032
114274 114951
101389 117153
117799 130208
117122 120920
105757 106836
100770 100773
100384 116857
101485 102706

Main List
107316 107543
126207 126332
133245
Supplementary List
Ezhava
117707 130748
Scheduled Caste
119315 125167
Scheduled Tribe
134237 135024
Muslim
124491 125338
Latin Catholics/A.I.
106848 118536
0.B.C.
101529 112737
Viswakarma
122035 124369
SIUC Nadar
103371 105015

121298
127665

131627

130081

135113

125851

120131

131902

129090

105243

122604
127796



114735

108565

100115

DRIVER (PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT)

121469

131617

106018

Kottayam
O.X.
117932 117938 118661
Dheevara
113835 119183 119259
Hindu Nadar
101676 104340 105856
List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation
Low Vision
Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible



3 DRIVER (PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT)
Kottayam

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission
of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the
candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured 83 (Eighty three) marks and above in the OMR test are included in
the Main List of the Short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of
the Supplementary list.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person with their original certificate for OTR
verification and practical test (Driving Test) Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification and practical test of
candidates included in this short list will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts
can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List
to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce
Non - Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same
along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.SC/ST
candidates included in the short list are required to produce Community Certificate issued under rule 4 of
Kerala(scheduled caste and Scheduled Tribes) Regulation of issue of Community Certificate rules,2002 by the
Revenue Authority.

Note :- (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 11/06/2016 will be issued to those candidates who,
apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register
Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : ER VII (1)8461/16/GW Dated 23/08/2017.

RAMESH M THAMPI
DISTRICT OFFICER

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. District Office , Kottayam
Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office,Kottayam

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



