Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04842574232

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

SL. No. :23/2017/DOK Kottayam 20.11.2017

Cat. No.: 539/2015

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for the practical test (**Driving Test**), for selection to the post of **DRIVER** (**PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT**) - **Kottayam** (Category No. 539/2015) in **DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK** on `8100-20475 on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on 11/06/2016.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>								
102869	104944	107316	107543	121298	122604			
122894	123751	126207	126332	127665	127796			
131864	132032	133245						
Supplementary List								
		<u>Ezh</u>	<u>nava</u>					
114274	114951	117707	130748	131627				
Scheduled Caste								
101389	117153	119315	125167	130081				
Scheduled Tribe								
117799	130208	134237	135024	135113				
<u>Muslim</u>								
117122	120920	124491	125338	125851				
<u>Latin Catholics/A.I.</u>								
105757	106836	106848	118536	120131				
<u>O.B.C.</u>								
100770	100773	101529	112737	131902				
<u>Viswakarma</u>								
100384	116857	122035	124369	129090				
SIUC Nadar								
101485	102706	103371	105015	105243				

2		DRIVER	(PART I DIRECT	RECRUITMENT)
	TZ 44			

Kottayam

	<u>O.X.</u>				
114735	117932	117938	118661	121469	
	<u>Dheevara</u>				
108565	113835	119183	119259	131617	
	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
100115	101676	104340	105856	106018	
List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation					

Not eligible

## **Hearing Impairment**

Low Vision

Not eligible

<u>Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy</u>

Not eligible

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured **83 (Eighty three)** marks and above in the OMR test are included in the Main List of the Short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

- Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person with their original certificate for OTR verification and practical test (Driving Test) Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification and practical test of candidates included in this short list will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.
- Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note :- (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.SC/ST candidates included in the short list are required to produce Community Certificate issued under rule 4 of Kerala(scheduled caste and Scheduled Tribes) Regulation of issue of Community Certificate rules,2002 by the Revenue Authority.

Note :- (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **11/06/2016** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : **ER VII (1)8461/16/GW Dated 23/08/2017**.

RAMESH M THAMPI
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, Kottayam

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kottayam

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.